

## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 202400415 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/2/2024 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 2/14/2024
 Final action:
 2/14/2024

 Enactment date:
 2/14/2024
 Enactment #:
 0060-2024

Title: ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/7/2024, AMENDING Ordinance

No. 181-2023 to add a schedule of water main projects to be funded by Water Supply Revolving Loan

Account loan funding from the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency and the Ohio Water Development Authority, including the Fairview, Graham, Probasco water main project.

**Sponsors:** City Manager

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 60-2024, 5. 60-2024 T

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                    | Action                                 | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------------|--|--------|
| 2/14/2024 | 1    | Cincinnati City Council      | Passed                                 | Pass   |
| 2/14/2024 | 1    | Cincinnati City Council      | Suspension of the three readings       | Pass   |
| 2/12/2024 | 1    | Budget and Finance Committee | Recommend Passage                      |        |
| 2/7/2024  | 1    | Cincinnati City Council      | Referred to Budget & Finance Committee |        |

**ORDINANCE** submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/7/2024, **AMENDING** Ordinance No. 181-2023 to add a schedule of water main projects to be funded by Water Supply Revolving Loan Account loan funding from the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency and the Ohio Water Development Authority, including the Fairview, Graham, Probasco water main project.

**PASS**